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RESOLUTION 

DEPARTMENT OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE SERVICES GRANT AWARD- $43,720 

WHEREAS, the Virginia Department of Criminal Justice Services (DCJS) has awarded the James City 
County Police Department a grant in the amount of$43,720 (DCJS share $32,790); and 

WHEREAS, the funds are to be used towards the salary and partial fringe benefits of a full-time Gang 
Investigator position; and 

WHEREAS, the grant requires a local cash match of$10,930, which is available in the County's Grant 
Match Fund; and 

WHEREAS, additional costs for this position include motor-fuel expenses, estimated overtime, and 
additional cost for fringe benefits, totaling $16,936, and the funds are available in the 
General Fund; and 

WHEREAS, the grant will be administered by DCJS, with a grant period of July 1, 2007, through June 
30,2008. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED thatthe Board of Supervisors ofJames City County, Virginia, 
hereby authorizes the acceptance of this grant and authorizes the following budget 
appropriation amendment to the Special Projects/Grant Funds and the transfer from the 
General Fund: 

Special Project/Grant Fund 

Revenues: 

DCJS - Gang Investigator 
James City County Grant Match Fund 

Total 

Expenditure: 

DCJS - Gang Investigator 

General Fund 

Transfer: 

Contingency Fund 
Police Department 

$32,790 
10,930 

$43.720 

$43.720 

($16.936) 
$16.936 
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ATTEST: 

s~ 
Clerk to the Board 

J~ 
C airman, Board of Supervtsors 

SUPERVISOR VOTE 
HARRISON ABSENT 
BRADSHAW AYE 
GOODSON AYE 
ICENHOUR AYE 
MCGLENNON AYE 

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 26th day of June, 
2007. 

DCJSgrant07 .res 


